SPECIFICATIONS
1. PICTURE TUBE
Size : 14 inch
Gun : In-line
DefIection Angle : 90°
Neck Diameter : 29.1 mm
Phosphor : P22
Transmission : 57.0%

AL
AL
TERN SHEET, T1.0
SPTE-C, T0.3
SPTE-C, T0.3
TERN SHEET, T1.0
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
1. MAIN BOARD (Component Side)
3. VIDEO BOARD (Component Side)
4. VIDEO BOARD (Solder Side)
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
CAUTION:BEFORE REPLACING ANY OF THESE COMPONENTS,
READ CAREFULLY THE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
MODEL: StudioWorks 44i DATE: 1997 .1. 10.
S AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION REMARK
C401 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C402 0CE1056K618 CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, 1.0U SMS 50V M FM5 TP5
C403 0CC2200K405 CAPACITOR, 22P 50V J SL TP
C404 0CC2200K405 CAPACITOR, 22P 50V J SL TP
C421 181-288G CAPACITOR, POLYESTER, MKT, 100V 334JTR PHS26334
C424 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C451 0CK2210K515 CAPACITOR, 220P 50V K B TS
C452 0CN2210K519 CAPACITOR, 220P 50V K B TA52
C461 0CK1020K515 CAPACITOR, 1000PF 50V K B TR
C462 0CK2210K515 CAPACITOR, 220P 50V K B TS
C601 0CE1086F630 CAPACITOR, 1000M SMS 16V M FM5
C602 0CQ2721N419 CAPACITOR, 2700PF 100V J PE NI TP
C603 0CC6800K405 CAPACITOR, 68P 50V J SL TP
C604 0CE4766L618 CAPACITOR, AL.ELECTROLYTIC, 47 UF SMS, SG 63V M FL TP 5
C605 0CC4700K405 CAPACITOR, 47P 50V J SL TP
C606 181-288D CAPACITOR, POLYESTER, MKT, 100V 473JTR PHS26473
C621 181-310D CAPACITOR, CE, SM-BP(D) 50V 1UF TP5
C622 181-305A CAPACITOR, POLYESTER, MPP, 250V 104J S=10.0
C625 0CK1020K515 CAPACITOR, 1000PF 50V K B TR
C701 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C702 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C703 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C704 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C705 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C706 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C707 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C708 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C709 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C710 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C711 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C712 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C713 0CE2256K618 CAPACITOR, 2.2U SMS 50V M FM5 TP5
C721 181-288R CAPACITOR, MKT, 100V 123JTR PHS86123
C722 181-288N CAPACITOR, MKT, 100V 103JTR PHS86103
C723 0CQ3321N419 CAPACITOR, 3300P 100V J POLY NI TP
C724 181-288D CAPACITOR, POLYESTER, MKT, 100V 473JTR PHS26473
C725 181-288B CAPACITOR, MKT, 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C726 181-288C CAPACITOR, MKT, 100V 224JTR PHS 26224
- 31 -
MAIN BOARD
CAPACITORs
MODEL: StudioWorks 44i DATE: 1997 .1. 10.
S AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION REMARK
C731 0CK1020K515 CAPACITOR, 1000PF 50V K B TR
C732 0CE1056K618 CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, 1.0U SMS 50V M FM5 TP5
C733 0CK1020K515 CAPACITOR, 1000PF 50V K B TR
C734 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C735 0CE4766H618 CAPACITOR, 47M SMS 25V M FL TP(5)
C736 0CE2256K618 CAPACITOR, 2.2U SMS 50V M FM5 TP5
C737 0CN1010K519 CAPACITOR, 100P 50V K B TA52
C740 0CK4710W515 CAPACITOR, 470PF 500V K B TR
C741 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C742 181-314K CAPACITOR, SMSHR, 200V 47UF 16X25
C743 181-288B CAPACITOR, MKT, 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C751 0CC4710K405 CAPACITOR, 470P 50V J SL TP
C752 0CE1076F618 CAPACITOR, 100UF SMS 16V M TP(5)
C753 0CQ1021N419 CAPACITOR, 1000P 100V J POLY NI TP
C755 181-305H CAPACITOR, MPP, 250V 394J S=10.0
C756 181-309P CAPACITOR, BUP, 1.6KV 512J S=20.0 353P
C757 181-306M CAPACITOR, PU, 800V 822J S=10.0
C758 181-302Q CAPACITOR, PL, 200V 153J S=10.0 143F
C759 0CK10201515 CAPACITOR, 1000P 1KV K B TS
C761 0CE4766F618 CAPACITOR, 47U SMS 16V M FM5 TP5
C762 181-288D CAPACITOR, POLYESTER, MKT, 100V 473JTR PHS26473
C763 0CQZTBU002F CAPACITOR, POLYESTER, MPE, 100V 335PF (26*19*12*17.5)
C764 181-305G CAPACITOR, MPP, 250V 334J S=10.0
C765 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C766 0CK2220K515 CAPACITOR, 2200P 50V K B TS
C771 181-305X CAPACITOR, MPP, 250 304J S=10.0
C772 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C773 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C776 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C781 0CE2266K618 CAPACITOR, 22M SMS 50V M FM5 TP(5)
C782 0CE1056K618 CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, 1.0U SMS 50V M FM5 TP5
C783 0CK1030W510 CAPACITOR, 0.01U 500V K B S
C784 0CE2266K618 CAPACITOR, 22M SMS 50V M FM5 TP(5)
C785 0CE4756P618 CAPACITOR, 4.7U SMS 160V M FM5 TP5
C786 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C787 0CE1056K618 CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, 1.0U SMS 50V M FM5 TP5
C788 0CE1056K618 CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, 1.0U SMS 50V M FM5 TP5
C789 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C791 0CK1030W510 CAPACITOR, 0.01U 500V K B S
C792 0CE1056R618 CAPACITOR, 1.0U SMS 250V M FM5 TP5
C793 0CE2266K618 CAPACITOR, 22M SMS 50V M FM5 TP(5)
C901 0CBZTBU002B CAPACITOR, POLYPROPYLENE, BULK, PCX2 335 474K
or C901 181-192D CAPACITOR, KNB, 1531 0.47MF/250V (ISKRA)
or C901 181-500D CAPACITOR, MKT, 335 10474M PHILIPS
C903 181-311C CAPACITOR, DE7150-477F472M VA1-KC
C904 181-311C CAPACITOR, DE7150-477F472M VA1-KC
- 32 -
MODEL: StudioWorks 44i DATE: 1997 .1. 10.
S AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION REMARK
C908 181-296F CAPACITOR, 330UF 400V (30*40)
C909 0CN5610K519 CAPACITOR, 560P 50V K B TA52
C911 0CE337CH638 CAPACITOR, 330UF SHL 25V M FM5 TP5
C912 0CE335BN638 CAPACITOR, 3.3000UF KME 100V M FM5 TP5
C913 0CE1076H618 CAPACITOR, 100M SMS 25V M FM5 TP(5)
C914 0CQ1521N419 CAPACITOR, 1500PF 100V J PE NI TP
C915 0CE105BN638 CAPACITOR, 1.0U KME 100V M FM5 TP5
C916 181-308N CAPACITOR, PL, 630V 103J S=10.0 061K
C917 0CK56101515 CAPACITOR, 560P 1KV K B TS
C921 181-311C CAPACITOR, DE7150-477F472M VA1-KC
C932 0CE107CP630 CAPACITOR, 100UF SHL 160V M FM5 BULK
C934 0CE227CN630 CAPACITOR, 220U SHL 100V M FM5
C935 0CE108CH630 CAPACITOR, 1000UF SHL 25V M FM5 BULK
C936 0CE1086F630 CAPACITOR, 1000M SMS 16V M FM5
C937 0CE4766L618 CAPACITOR, AL.ELECTROLYTIC, 47 UF SMS, SG 63V M FL TP 5
C943 0CK1030W510 CAPACITOR, 0.01U 500V K B S
C944 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C945 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C946 0CE477CF618 CAPACITOR, 470UF SHL 16V M FL TP5
C947 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C948 0CE1086F630 CAPACITOR, 1000M SMS 16V M FM5
C951 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C952 0CE1056K618 CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, 1.0U SMS 50V M FM5 TP5
C953 0CE2266P630 CAPACITOR, 22U SMS 160V M FM5
D411 0DL150320AA LED, L-1503EB/2GD
D412 0DL150320AA LED, L-1503EB/2GD
D413 0DL150320AA LED, L-1503EB/2GD
D414 0DL150320AA LED, L-1503EB/2GD

or Q771 0TF630000BA FET (FIELD EFFECT TRANSISTOR), IRFS 630, SAMSUNG
Q772 0TR320709AA TRANSISTOR, KTC3207, TP (KTC2482), KEC
Q901 0TR319809AA TRANSISTOR, KTC3198-TP-Y (KTC1815), KEC
Q902 0TR200009AB TRANSISTOR, KTC200-Y, TP, KEC
Q932 0TR127309AA TRANSISTOR, KTA1273-Y TP (KTA966A) , KEC
Q934 0TR319809AA TRANSISTOR, KTC3198-TP-Y (KTC1815), KEC
Q935 0TR127309AA TRANSISTOR, KTA1273-Y TP (KTA966A), KEC
Q936 0TR319809AA TRANSISTOR, KTC3198-TP-Y (KTC1815), KEC
Q941 0TR320209AA TRANSISTOR, KTC3202-TP-Y (KTC1959), KEC
Q942 0TR319809AA TRANSISTOR, KTC3198-TP-Y (KTC1815), KEC
Q943 0TR319809AA TRANSISTOR, KTC3198-TP-Y (KTC1815), KEC
R401 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R402 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R403 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R404 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R405 0RD1802F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 18K 1/6W 5 TA52
R406 0RD1802F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 18K 1/6W 5 TA52
R407 0RD1802F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 18K 1/6W 5 TA52
R408 0RD1802F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 18K 1/6W 5 TA52
R409 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R410 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R411 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R412 0RD5600F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 560 1/6W 5 TA52
R413 0RD5600F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 560 1/6W 5 TA52
R414 0RD5600F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 560 1/6W 5 TA52
R415 0RD5600F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 560 1/6W 5 TA52
R416 0RD5600F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 560 1/6W 5 TA52
R417 0RD5600F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 560 1/6W 5 TA52
R418 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R419 0RD1802F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 18K 1/6W 5 TA52
R420 0RD1802F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 18K 1/6W 5 TA52
R421 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R422 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R423 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R424 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R425 0RD3302F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 33K 1/6W 5% TA52
R427 0RD4701F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7K 1/6W 5 TA52
R428 0RD4701F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7K 1/6W 5 TA52
R429 0RD4701F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7K 1/6W 5 TA52
R430 0RD4701F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7K 1/6W 5 TA52
R431 0RD1202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 12K 1/6W 5 TA52
- 36 -
RESISTORs
MODEL: StudioWorks 44i DATE: 1997 .1. 10.
S AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION REMARK
R441 0RD1000F509 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 100 1/6W 2 TA52
R442 0RD1000F509 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 100 1/6W 2 TA52
R443 0RD1001F509 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1K 1/6W 2 TA52
R444 0RD1001F509 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1K 1/6W 2 TA52
R445 0RD9100F509 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 910 1/6W 2 TA52
R446 0RD5600F509 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 560 1/6W 2 TA52
R447 0RD1001F509 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1K 1/6W 2 TA52
R448 0RD6800F509 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 680 1/6W 2 TA52
R451 0RD4701F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7K 1/6W 5 TA52
R452 0RD2202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 22K 1/6W 5 TA52
R453 0RD4701F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7K 1/6W 5 TA52
R454 0RD2202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 22K 1/6W 5 TA52
R455 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R456 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R457 0RD4702F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 47K 1/6W 5 TA52
R458 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R459 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R461 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R462 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R463 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R464 0RD1000F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 100 1/6W 5 TA52
R471 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R472 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R473 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R479 0RD2200F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 220 1/6W 5 TA52
R601 0RN0101H609 RESISTOR, 1.0 1/2W 5 TA52
R602 0RD0102H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10 1/2W 5 TA52
R603 0RD1000F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 100 1/6W 5 TA52
R604 0RD1000F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 100 1/6W 5 TA52
R605 0RD1802F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 18K 1/6W 5 TA52
R606 0RN0101H609 RESISTOR, 1.0 1/2W 5 TA52
R607 0RD1801F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.8K 1/6W 5 TA52
R608 0RD1000G609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 100 1/4W 5 TA52
R609 0RD2200H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 220 1/2W 5 TA52
R610 0RD0102G609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10 1/4W 5 TA52
R621 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R622 0RD4701F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7K 1/6W 5 TA52
R623 0RD4702F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 47K 1/6W 5 TA52
R624 0RD1502G609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 15K 1/4W 5 TA52
R625 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R701 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R702 0RD1202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 12K 1/6W 5 TA52
R703 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R704 0RD1202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 12K 1/6W 5 TA52
R705 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R706 0RD1502F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 15K 1/6W 5 TA52
- 37 -
MODEL: StudioWorks 44i DATE: 1997 .1. 10.
S AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION REMARK
R707 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R708 0RD2402F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 24K 1/6W 5 TA52
R709 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R710 0RD1202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 12K 1/6W 5 TA52
R711 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R712 0RD1202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 12K 1/6W 5 TA52
R713 0RD2702F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 27K 1/6W 5 TA52
R714 0RD2702F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 27K 1/6W 5 TA52
R715 0RD2702F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 27K 1/6W 5 TA52
R716 0RD2702F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 27K 1/6W 5 TA52
R717 0RD1502F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 15K 1/6W 5 TA52
R718 0RD2702F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 27K 1/6W 5 TA52
R719 0RD3303F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 330K 1/6W 5 TA52
R721 0RD2202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 22K 1/6W 5 TA52
R722 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R723 0RN1001F409 RESISTOR, FIX METAL FILM, 1K 1/6W 1% TA52
R724 0RN1801F409 RESISTOR, FIX METAL FILM, 1.80K 1/6W 1% TA52
R725 0RD8201F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 8.2K 1/6W 5 TA52
R726 0RD2002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 20K 1/6W 5 TA52
R727 0RD8202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 82K 1/6W 5 TA52
R728 0RD2202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 22K 1/6W 5 TA52
R729 0RD5102F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 51K 1/6W 5 TA52
R731 0RD1502F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 15K 1/6W 5 TA52
R732 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R733 0RD2002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 20K 1/6W 5 TA52
R734 0RD5602F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 56K 1/6W 5 TA52
R735 0RD1801F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.8K 1/6W 5 TA52
R736 0RD2201G609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 2.2K 1/4W 5 TA52
R737 0RD0102F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10 1/6W 5 TA52
R738 0RD2002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 20K 1/6W 5 TA52
R739 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R741 0RD1803F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 180K 1/6W 5 TA52
R742 0RD3001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 3.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R743 0RD3303F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 330K 1/6W 5 TA52
R744 0RD6803F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 680K 1/6W 5 TA52
R745 0RD4701F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7K 1/6W 5 TA52
R746 0RD3303F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 330K 1/6W 5 TA52
R747 0RD3001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 3.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R748 0RD4700F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 470 1/6W 5 TA52
R750 0RN0750H609 RESISTOR, FIX METAL FILM, 0.75 1/2W 5 TA52
R751 0RN0750H609 RESISTOR, FIX METAL FILM, 0.75 1/2W 5 TA52
R752 0RD1000F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 100 1/6W 5 TA52
R753 0RD4702F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 47K 1/6W 5 TA52
R754 0RD0222F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 22 1/6W 5 TA52
- 38 -
MODEL: StudioWorks 44i DATE: 1997 .1. 10.
S AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION REMARK
R755 0RD0102G609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10 1/4W 5 TA52
R756 0RS3300J607 RESISTOR, FIX METAL FILM, OXID330 OHM 1 W 5% TA62
R758 0RD3301F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 3.3K 1/6W 5 TA52
R759 0RD0222F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 22 1/6W 5 TA52
R760 0RD1200Q609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 120 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R761 0RD6801F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 6.8K 1/6W 5 TA52
R762 0RD8200G609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 820 1/4W 5 TA52
R763 0RD3900F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 390 1/6W 5 TA52
R764 0RD7501F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 7.5K 1/6W 5 TA52
R765 0RD2200F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 220 1/6W 5 TA52
R766 0RD1802G609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 18K 1/4W 5 TA52
R768 0RD1801F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.8K 1/6W 5 TA52
R769 0RD2202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 22K 1/6W 5 TA52
R770 0RD2002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 20K 1/6W 5 TA52
R771 0RD0222F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 22 1/6W 5 TA52
R772 0RD1503H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 150K 1/2W 5 TA52
R773 0RD2202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 22K 1/6W 5 TA52
R774 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R775 0RD3301F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 3.3K 1/6W 5 TA52
R776 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R777 0RS0101J607 RESISTOR, FIX METAL FILM, OXID1 OHM 1 W 5% TA62
R778 0RS0101J607 RESISTOR, FIX METAL FILM, OXID1 OHM 1 W 5% TA62
R779 0RD2201H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 2.2K 1/2W 5 TA52
R780 0RS1003J609 RESISTOR, FIX METAL FILM, OXID100K 1W 5% TA52
R781 0RD0471H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7 1/2W 5 TA52
R782 0RD1503H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 150K 1/2W 5 TA52
R783 0RD2202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 22K 1/6W 5 TA52
R784 0RD0471H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7 1/2W 5 TA52
R785 0RD3301F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 3.3K 1/6W 5 TA52
R786 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R787 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R788 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R789 0RD2200H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 220 1/2W 5 TA52
R790 0RN0470H609 RESISTOR, FIX METAL FILM, 0.47 1/2W 5 TA52
R791 0RD2002F509 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 20K 1/6W 2 TA52
R792 0RD4702F509 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 47K 1/6W 2% TA52
R793 0RD3602F509 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 36K 1/6W 2% TA52
R794 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R795 0RD3003F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 300K 1/6W 5 TA52
R796 0RD1501F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.5K 1/6W 5 TA52
R797 0RD4702F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 47K 1/6W 5 TA52
R798 0RD9102F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 91K 1/6W 5 TA52
R811 0RN0470H609 RESISTOR, FIX METAL FILM, 0.47 1/2W 5 TA52
R813 0RN0470H609 RESISTOR, FIX METAL FILM, 0.47 1/2W 5 TA52
R824 0RD4701F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7K 1/6W 5 TA52
R825 0RD7502F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 75K 1/6W 5 TA52
- 39 -
MODEL: StudioWorks 44i DATE: 1997 .1. 10.
S AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION REMARK
R827 0RD6202F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 62K 1/6W 5 TA52
R828 0RD4702F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 47K 1/6W 5 TA52
R829 0RD2702F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 27K 1/6W 5 TA52
R830 0RD3902F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 39K 1/6W 5 TA52
R832 0RD5101F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 5.1K 1/6W 5 TA52
R833 0RD1201F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.2K 1/6W 5 TA52
R841 0RD8202G609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 82K 1/4W 5 TA52
R842 0RD4703F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 470K 1/6W 5 TA52
R843 0RD1202G609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 12K 1/4W 5 TA52
R846 0RD1503F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 150K 1/6W 5 TA52
R847 0RD5601F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 5.6K 1/6W 5 TA52
R848 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R849 0RD6201F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 6.2K 1/6W 5 TA52
R851 0RD4701F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7K 1/6W 5 TA52
R853 0RD2000F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 200 1/6W 5 TA52
R854 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R855 0RD2201F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 2.2K 1/6W 5 TA52
R856 0RD1201F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.2K 1/6W 5 TA52
R857 0RD4702F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 47K 1/6W 5 TA52
R861 0RN0470H609 RESISTOR, FIX METAL FILM, 0.47 1/2W 5 TA52
R871 0RD1004F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0M 1/6W 5 TA52
R872 0RD1003F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 100K 1/6W 5 TA52
R873 0RD1003F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 100K 1/6W 5 TA52
R901 0RD4703H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 470K 1/2W 5 TA52
R902 180-142V RESISTOR, VARIABLE, CEMENT RWR 5W 4.7J
R903 0RD5603H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 560K 1/2W 5 TA52
R904 0RD2202H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 22K 1/2W 5 TA52
R905 0RD2202H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 22K 1/2W 5 TA52
R906 0RD1001F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 1.0K 1/6W 5 TA52
R907 0RD6800F509 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 680 1/6W 2 TA52
R911 0RS0152J607 RESISTOR, FIX METAL FILM, OXID15 OHM 1 W 5% TA62
R912 0RB0270K607 RESISTOR, FIX WIRE-WOUND, PREC0.27OHM 2 W 5% TA62
R915 0RD4702F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 47K 1/6W 5 TA52
R916 0RD0201H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 2.0 1/2W 5 TA52
R917 0RD0102F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10 1/6W 5 TA52
R918 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R921 0RD7502H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 75K 1/2W 5 TA52
R931 0RD1003H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 100K 1/2W 5 TA52
R933 0RD4700F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 470 1/6W 5 TA52
R934 0RD8200H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 820 1/2W 5 TA52
R935 0RD8200H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 820 1/2W 5 TA52
R936 0RD3902G609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 39K 1/4W 5 TA52
R937 0RD4701F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7K 1/6W 5 TA52
R938 0RD4700F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 470 1/6W 5 TA52
R939 0RD1800H609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 180 1/2W 5 TA52
R941 0RD4701F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 4.7K 1/6W 5 TA52
- 40 -
MODEL: StudioWorks 44i DATE: 1997 .1. 10.
S AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION REMARK

T702 151-269K TRANSFORMER, HDT, 8MH MIN, PIN-TYPE
T901 6170TMZ014A TRANSFORMER, SMPS EER4042 16PIN (SC/NY) CS480
TH901 163-053C THERMISTOR, J502P53D140M220 (JAHWA)
or TH901 163-067B THERMISTOR, ECPBC140M290
X401 156-005B CRYSTAL, 4.0MHZ (CL.15P)
- 41 -
OTHERs
MODEL: StudioWorks 44i DATE: 1997 .1. 10.
S AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION REMARK
C301 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C302 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C303 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C304 0CE4766F618 CAPACITOR, 47U SMS 16V M FM5 TP5
C305 0CE4766F618 CAPACITOR, 47U SMS 16V M FM5 TP5
C306 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C307 0CE1066K618 CAPACITOR, 10M SMS 50V M FM5 TP(5)
C311 0CE1066K618 CAPACITOR, 10M SMS 50V M FM5 TP(5)
C312 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C313 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C314 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C315 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C316 0CN1040K949 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V Z F TA52
C317 0CE4766F618 CAPACITOR, 47U SMS 16V M FM5 TP5
C342 0CC6800K415 CAPACITOR, 68P 50V J NP0 TP
C343 0CE4756P618 CAPACITOR, 4.7U SMS 160V M FM5 TP5
C344 181-288B CAPACITOR, MKT, 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C345 0CE1056P618 CAPACITOR, 1U SMS 160V M FM5 TP5
C352 0CC5600K415 CAPACITOR, 56P 50V J NP0 TP
C353 0CE4756P618 CAPACITOR, 4.7U SMS 160V M FM5 TP5
C354 181-288B CAPACITOR, MKT, 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C355 0CE1056P618 CAPACITOR, 1U SMS 160V M FM5 TP5

Q353 0TR555109AB TRANSISTOR, 2N5551 TP
Q354 0TR540109AB TRANSISTOR, 2N5401 TP
Q361 0TR350200AA TRANSISTOR, 2SC3502, STICK SANYO
Q362 0TR131009BA TRANSISTOR, BFQ 131 TP, PHILIPS
Q363 0TR555109AB TRANSISTOR, 2N5551 TP
Q364 0TR540109AB TRANSISTOR, 2N5401 TP
Q391 0TR320609AB TRANSISTOR, KTC3206-Y, TP (KTC2229), KEC
R301 0RD0752F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 75 1/6W 5% TA
R302 0RD0752F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 75 1/6W 5% TA
R303 0RD0752F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 75 1/6W 5% TA
R304 0RD1000F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 100 1/6W 5 TA52
R305 0RD1000F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 100 1/6W 5 TA52
R306 0RD1000F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 100 1/6W 5 TA52
R311 0RD8201F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 8.2K 1/6W 5 TA52
R312 0RD1002F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 10K 1/6W 5 TA52
R316 0RD3300F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 330 1/6W 5 TA52
R317 0RD3300F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 330 1/6W 5 TA52
R318 0RD3300F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 330 1/6W 5 TA52
R321 0RD1500F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 150 1/6W 5 TA52
R322 0RD1500F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 150 1/6W 5 TA52
R323 0RD1500F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 150 1/6W 5 TA52
R327 0RD2200F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 220 1/6W 5 TA52
R328 0RD2200F609 RESISTOR, FIXED CARBON FILM, 220 1/6W 5 TA52